504982514 06/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, ON BEHALF OF UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO	06/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMCO DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Street Address:	60 PINEVIEW DRIVE
City:	BUFFALO
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61297167
Patent Number:	8765387
Patent Number:	9012158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315 425 2700

Email: IPDocket@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: BARCLAY DAMON LLP
Address Line 1: BARCLAY DAMON TOWER

Address Line 2: 125 EAST JEFFERSON STREET SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3088958

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BETH ROOD

SIGNATURE: /Beth Rood/
DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=License_Agreement_3088958#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046230 FRAME: 0414

504982514

EXHIBIT D - LICENSE RECORDATION

LICENSE RECORDATION

This License Recordation is a non-confidential statement of the Amended and Restated Technology License Agreement ("Agreement") entered into on him 14, 2018, by and between The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, on behalf of University at Buffalo, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Foundation") and IMMCO Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 60 Pineview Drive, Buffalo, New York 14228 ("IMMCO").

For the purpose of recording the licenses provided in the Agreement, IMMCO and Foundation acknowledge that under the Agreement, Foundation has granted IMMCO an exclusive license under the following U.S. patents and patent applications, among other non-U.S. patents and patent applications: (a) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/297,167 filed on January 21, 2010; (b) U.S. Patent No. 8,765,387 filed on October 26, 2012 and issued on July 1, 2014; and (c) U.S. Patent No. 9,012,158 filed on May 22, 2014 and issued on April 21, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this License Recordation to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

IMMCO DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW
	YORK
Signature: Kein Cont	Signature: The Mountain
\bigcup	Name of the second seco
Name: Kevin Tansley	Name: Jeffrey A. Dunbar
Title: CFO of Trinity Biotech PLC, parent of	Title: <u>Director, Technology Transfer</u>
IMMCO Diagnostics, Inc.	
Date: \una 14 2018	Date: Sime (5, 2018

D-1